CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION WITH THE NATIONAL RECREATION AND PARKS ASSCIATION (NRPA)

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS,	the City of Concord would like to apply for the grant for to develop a 10_minute Walk from home campaign to a local park; and
WHEREAS,	the City of Concord understands providing access to local parks plays an important role in helping our residents live a healthy and active lifestyle; and
WHEREAS,	the City of Concord would like technical assistance for planning of needed new parks in our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

- 1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to submit the necessary grant application documents.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.